

EX CIVIL 379/25
Yoginder Jeet Wats Vs. Suraj Gautam

20.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Abhishek for DH.

JD no.1 reported to be expired. So far as, JD no.2 is concerned, no such person resides at the given address as per the report of HC Mahipal.

DH may provide correct address of JD no.2.

List for further consideration on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.02.2026